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REVIVAL OF CLOSED MSMEs


†138.  SHRI  ASHOK  MAHADEORAO  NETE :

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) in various States in the country have been closed down over the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor, State/UT-wise; and

(c)      the steps taken / proposed to be taken by the Government to revive the said MSMEs?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
  MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)


(a) & (b): Information on closure among Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises

(MSMEs) is collected through conduct of periodic Census of Registered Sector. As per the last Census (Fourth) data collected with reference to base year 2006-07, number of closed MSMEs in Registered Sector is 4.96 lakh. State-wise details are given in Annexure. The reasons for closure of MSMEs are varied and range from inadequate access to capital, technology & market, inability to survive competition and financial non-viability due to changing business environment.


(c):    Information of closed MSMEs revived are not centrally maintained.


***


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 138  FOR ANSWER ON 18.7.2016


State-wise Distribution of Closed Enterprises in Registered Sector as on 31.03.2007

Sl. No. State/UTs Closed
(1) (2) (3)
1. JAMMU & KASHMIR 1831
2. HIMACHAL PRADESH 4034
3. PUNJAB 24553
4. CHANDIGARH 559
5. UTTARAKHAND 8219
6. HARYANA 10973
7. DELHI 0
8. RAJASTHAN 17342
9. UTTAR PRADESH 80616
10. BIHAR 16344
11. SIKKIM 86
12. ARUNACHAL PRADESH 167
13. NAGALAND 2395
14. MANIPUR 929
15. MIZORAM 669
16. TRIPURA 424
17. MEGHALAYA   665
18. ASSAM 6266
19. WEST BENGAL 10708
20. JHARKHAND 3712
21. ODISHA 5744
22. CHHATTISGARH 15485
23. MADHYA PRADESH 36502
24. GUJARAT 34945
25. DAMAN & DIU 24
26. DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI  0
27. MAHARASHTRA 41856
28. ANDHRA PRADESH           2250
29. KARNATAKA 47581
30. GOA 2754
31. LAKSHADWEEP 0
32. KERALA 34903
33. TAMIL NADU 82966
34. PUDUCHERRY 711
35. ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 142

ALL INDIA 4,96,355

